
 
Barrington Borough Master Contact List 

 
Barrington Borough Hall (main): 856-547-0706 

 
Barrington Borough Hall (fax): 856-547-1392 

 
Barrington Borough Hall (Mayor’s office): 856-547-8585 

 
 

Barrington Borough Department Contact Info List 
Office/Department/Title Contact Person Phone Number Email Address 

Accounts Payable Megan O’Donnell 856-547-0706 ext. 209 accountspayable@barringtonboro.com 
Borough Clerk Terry Shannon 856-547-0706 ext. 201 tshannon@barringtonboro.com 
CFO Denise Moules 856-547-0706 ext. 205 dmoules@barringtonboro.com 
Construction & Inspections Carol Fultano 856-547-0706 ext. 206 cfultano@barringtonboro.com 
Dept. Public Works – Foreman Kenneth Broome 856-547-2486 ext. 102 kbroome@barringtonboro.com 
Dept. Pubic Works – Superintendent Michael Ciocco 856-547-2486 ext. 101 mciocco@barringtonboro.com 
Deputy Tax Collector  Jennifer Trace 856-547-0706 ext. 207 jtrace@barringtonboro.com 
Mayor’s Office (secretary) Eileen Holcombe 856-547-0706 ext. 211 eholcombe@barringtonboro.com 
Planning Board Secretary/Zoning Carol Fultano 856-547-0706 ext. 206 cfultano@barringtonboro.com 
Tax Collector/Treasurer Kristy Emmett 856-547-0706 ext. 202 kemmett@barringtonboro.com   

 
 

Barrington Borough Emergency Services Contact Info List 
Office/Department/Title Contact Person Phone Number Email Address 

Police Department Chief Michael Minardi 856-546-0028 mminardi@barringtonboro.com 
Fire Department Chief Joseph Hales 856-546-7555 firechief@haddonhts.com 
Ambulance/EMS Chief Kate Bowen 856-546-6556 kbowen@barringtonboro.com 
Office of Emergency Management Captain David Pawling 856-547-3350 ext. 233 dpawling@barringtonboro.com 
Sewer Emergency Issues  856-547-4333  
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